## **Evoq Remedies Limited**

CIN: L24230GJ2010PLC059692 Regd. Office: A-1106, Empire Business Hub Near AUDA Water Tank, Science City Road, Sola Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India – 380060 E-mail: <u>evoqremedies@gmail.com</u>,Website: <u>www.evoqremedies.com</u>

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> December,2024

To, **BSE Limited** Dept. of Corporate Services P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Ref: Security Id: EVOQ / Code: 543500

In reference to Regulation 30 Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 (LODR Regulations), we state that Show Cause Notice under sections 11(4), 11(4A), 11B (1) and 11B (2) and 11D of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 bearing no. SEBI/HO/ CFD/CFD-SEC-4/P/OW/2024/0000037792/1 dated 06.12.2024 has been received on the 14<sup>th</sup> December,2024 it is alleged that the Company / certain Directors have violated certain Regulations of SEBI Act, 1992 , SEBI (PFUTP) Regulations, 2003 and SEBI (LODR)Regulations, 2015. No penalties/ fines have been levied in the show-cause notice.

Considering the materiality of the said event, the Company discloses this event as 'pending actions which may have an impact on the listed entity'. The Company would be reviewing the order and taking all necessary steps to take this to the logical conclusion and safeguard the interests of Company and stakeholders at large.

The disclosure of the above Interim order, as required under Para B of Part A of Schedule III of th+e SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as **Annexure - 1**.

This is for your Information and Records.

Yours's faithfully,

For, Evoq Remedies Limited

Bhumishth Patel Managing Director DIN: 02516641

## Disclosure as per Regulation 30 read Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Securities & Exchange Board of India
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Show cause notice against Company and its Directors for violation of Regulations 4(1) (c),(e), and (h) read with Regulations 30(3) and 30(4) and Clause 5 of Para A of Schedule III of LODR Regulations, SEBI Act, and as to why suitable directions / prohibitions under Section 11(1), 11(4) and 11B(1)of SEBI Act,1992 should not be issued against them and penalty be not imposed on them under Sections 11(4A) and 11B(2) read with Sections 15HA and/or 15HB of the SEBI Act, 1992 for the alleged violations of provisions of SEBI Act, 1992, PFUTP Regulations, 2003 and LODR Regulations, 2015.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad- interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	14 <sup>th</sup> December, 2024.
4.	Details of the violation (s) / contravention (s) committed or alleged to be committed	Alleged contravention of certain provisions of SEBI Act,1992, SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 & SEBI (PFUTP) Regulations, 2003 as elaborated in the order referred above.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The management does not foresee any material impact on the Financial / operation activities of the Company, as the Interim order cum show cause notice based on misinterpreted facts and assumptions and shall be contested.